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Sonoma County Permit & Resource Management Department

Permit Sonoma Services

Fee ID
0903
0908
0118
1117

Fee ID
2036
2037
2039
2040
2041
2042
2038
2043
2044
2051
2035
2045
2047
2048
2049
2054
2050

Fee ID
0140
0150

Adopted by Board of Supervisors Ordinance No. ####; Effective 07/01/2023

Description
Pre-Application Meeting - Major
Pre-Application Meeting - Minor

Fire Services Pre-Application Meeting (per hour)

Address Assignment

Hourly Labor Rates

Description

Accountant

Building Inspector

Clerical

Code Enforcement Inspector
Customer Service

Division Manager

Engineer

Engineering Technician
Environmental Health Specialist
Environmental Specialist

Fire Prevention & Hazardous Materials
Information Systems

Plan Check

Planner |, Il & Tech

Planner Il

Senior Engineer

Surveyor

Other

Description
Technology Enhancement Surcharge

Project Revision Review (2-hour minimum, $249.00 per hour)

Fee Amount

........................... $1,608.00
.............................. $728.00
.............................. $244.00

Fee Amount

.............................. $123.00
.............................. $182.00
.............................. $107.00
.............................. $182.00
.............................. $138.00
.............................. $249.00
.............................. $191.00
.............................. $154.00
.............................. $168.00
.............................. $171.00
.............................. $244.00
.............................. $147.00
.............................. $186.00
.............................. $162.00
.............................. $185.00
.............................. $227.00
.............................. $218.00

Fee Amount
1.3% of permit fees

.............................. $ 498.00

Above rates are used for At Cost activities, and include direct allocated costs plus Department overhead.

APPLICATIONS CHARGED AT COST — Fees for projects identified within this fee schedule as “CHARGED AT COST” will be
charged on an actual cost basis. A minimum fee, as specified within Ordinance No. 6102, shall be required at the time the
application for each such project is submitted. After staff review of the application, a preliminary estimate of costs will be
provided to the applicant if the costs are expected to exceed the minimum fee. In this case an additional fee will be
required prior to completion of work on the project. Minimum initial “At Cost” deposit is nonrefundable. Revisions to

previously approved projects remain “At Cost”.
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