



Permit Sonoma Services

Adopted by Board of Supervisors Ordinance No. #####; Effective 07/01/2023

Fee ID Description

Fee ID	Description
0903	Pre-Application Meeting - Major
0908	Pre-Application Meeting - Minor
0118	Fire Services Pre-Application Meeting (per hour)
1117	Address Assignment

Fee Amount

.....	\$ 1,608.00
.....	\$ 728.00
.....	\$ 244.00
.....	\$ 92.00

Hourly Labor Rates

Fee ID Description

Fee ID	Description
2036	Accountant
2037	Building Inspector
2039	Clerical
2040	Code Enforcement Inspector
2041	Customer Service
2042	Division Manager
2038	Engineer
2043	Engineering Technician
2044	Environmental Health Specialist
2051	Environmental Specialist
2035	Fire Prevention & Hazardous Materials
2045	Information Systems
2047	Plan Check
2048	Planner I, II & Tech
2049	Planner III
2054	Senior Engineer
2050	Surveyor

Fee Amount

.....	\$ 123.00
.....	\$ 182.00
.....	\$ 107.00
.....	\$ 182.00
.....	\$ 138.00
.....	\$ 249.00
.....	\$ 191.00
.....	\$ 154.00
.....	\$ 168.00
.....	\$ 171.00
.....	\$ 244.00
.....	\$ 147.00
.....	\$ 186.00
.....	\$ 162.00
.....	\$ 185.00
.....	\$ 227.00
.....	\$ 218.00

Other

Fee ID Description

Fee ID	Description
0140	Technology Enhancement Surcharge
0150	Project Revision Review (2-hour minimum, \$249.00 per hour)

Fee Amount

1.3% of permit fees	
.....	\$ 498.00

Above rates are used for At Cost activities, and include direct allocated costs plus Department overhead.

APPLICATIONS CHARGED AT COST – Fees for projects identified within this fee schedule as “CHARGED AT COST” will be charged on an actual cost basis. A minimum fee, as specified within Ordinance No. 6102, shall be required at the time the application for each such project is submitted. After staff review of the application, a preliminary estimate of costs will be provided to the applicant if the costs are expected to exceed the minimum fee. In this case an additional fee will be required prior to completion of work on the project. Minimum initial “At Cost” deposit is nonrefundable. Revisions to previously approved projects remain “At Cost”.